

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, TIRUTTANI

Present : Tmt. R.D. Gurulakshmi, M.A., M.L., P.G.D.I & C.L.,

District Munsif, Tiruttani.

Dated the Friday of 22nd Day of August 2025

I.A.No.4/2025 in OS.No.5/2024

(CNR.No.TNTR21-000005-2024)

...

Elumalai, aged about 55 years, S/o. Arumbakkam Subramani, Residing at VCR Kandigai village, Sirugumi Post and Madura, Tiruttani Taluk, Tiruvallur District.

... Petitioner /Plaintiff

/Versus/

1. Gajendiran, aged about 50 years, S/o. Natesan, Residing at VCR Kandigai village, Sirugumi Post and Madura, Tiruttani Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
 2. Eshwaran, aged about 28 years, S/o. Gajendiran, Residing at VCR Kandigai village, Sirugumi Post and Madura, Tiruttani Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
 3. Baskar alias Chandrababu, aged about 26 years, S/o. Gajendiran, Residing at VCR Kandigai village, Sirugumi Post and Madura, Tiruttani Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
- ...Respondents/ Defendants

This petition is filed under Order 7 Rule 14(2) to receive the additional document.

This Petition is presented before this court on 08.07.2025.

A court fee of Rs.20/- affixed on the Petition.

This petition came up before me for the final hearing on 13.08.2025 in the presence of M/s. S. Karthikeyan, E. Thanigairaj, Advocates for Petitioner/Plaintiff, M/s. V. Reesar, Advocate for Respondents/ Defendants. Upon hearing both sides and having stood over for consideration till this day, this court delivered the following:

DECREETAL ORDER

1. That the Petition be and the same is hereby allowed.
2. That the both parties do bear their own cost.

Schedule of costs.

Both sides cost memo not filed.

Given under my hand and seal of this court on this the 22nd day of August 2025.

District Munsif
Tiruttani.